

GAHC010012672026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : FAO/5/2026

HARMUJ ALI AND ANR
S/O SABUR ALI, R/O VILL- KONWARPUR, P.O.- KONWARPUR, P.S.- HAJO,
DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

2: MD. SABUR ALI
S/O LATE HAZARAT ALI
R/O VILL- KONWARPUR
P.O.- KONWARPUR
P.S.- HAJO
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSA

VERSUS

DAKHIN SINGRA MILANJYOTI SANGHA MEEN PAAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS DIRECTOR, SRI JAGAT DEKA MALAKAR, S/O LATE
JANTI RAM DEKA, VILL- DAKHIN SINGRA, P.O.- KONWARPUR, DIST-
KAMRUP (ASSAM), PIN-781102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, N PERVIN, MR. MUSTAFA HUSSAIN, MR H A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

30.01.2026

Learned counsel Mr. R. Ali is present for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 24.02.2026.

The prayer for interim stay may be considered on the returnable date.

List on 24.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant